Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:006, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS REQUESTING CITY WATER & LIGHT (CWL) PAY FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE PIERCE 107 FOOT AERIAL LADDER TRUCK WHEREAS, CWL desires to donate \$418,491.95 towards the remainder of the truck.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO THAT:

1. CWL is herby requested to donate \$418,491.95 out of its surplus funds to be used to purchase the remaining portion of the 107 foot aerial ladder truck.

2. That Mayor Harold Perrin and City Clerk Donna Jackson are authorized to execute the necessary documents to effectuate this donation.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of February, 2017.